2024 Information for Geomate Journal Publication

Dear Authors.

Thank you for your kind contribution. The information regarding publication in the *Geomate Journal* is as follows:

Regular Rate for Geomate Journal:

The standard publication fee is 800 USD, plus a 50 USD bank fee.

Special Discount for Conference Registrants:

Conference attendees will receive a significant discount. The onsite journal publication fee is reduced to 400 USD.

Procedure for Publication in Geomate Journal:

- 1. Please download and read the journal template from the journal's website: GEOMATE Journal
- 2. Revise your paper according to the instructions provided in the journal template.
- 3. Ensure that all authors review the paper's content.
- 4. Read the journal submission guidelines at the following link:

Guide for Authors

If you agree, submit your paper using the following link (use your conference ID): Journal Revised paper

In the "Response to Reviewers" section, please reference the review results from the conference.

Submission Deadline: 28 November 2024

Important:

- 6. Please note that several revisions may be required before publication, and your cooperation is highly appreciated.
- 7. The journal fee will be fully refunded if your paper is rejected.

You may disregard this email if you are not interested in publishing in the Geomate Journal.

Sincerely,

Prof. Zakaria Hossain Editor-in-Chief International Journal of GEOMATE